CH \$115.00 789

ETAS ID: TM399569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridge Bank, National Association		09/08/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verimatrix, Inc.
Street Address:	6059 Cornerstone Court West
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78943599	VIEWRIGHT
Serial Number:	78705216	VIDEOMARK
Serial Number:	76242991	VERIMATRIX
Serial Number:	76977744	VERIMATRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0703

source=IP Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0704

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of September 8., 2015 by BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Assignor") for the benefit of VERIMATRIX, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal business address located at 6059 Cornerstone Court West, San Diego, California 92121.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "IP") to the Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2007 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2007; and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that Assignor may have in the IP.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in the IP.

	ASSIGNOR:
Address:	BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100	By: U/m
San Jose, CA 95113	Title:

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Recorded at Reel/Frame 019982/0492:

	Description	Reg./Appl. No.	Issue/File Date
	Method and system for protecting ownership rights of digital content files	7240196	7/3/07
	Network-based content distribution system	7426750	9/16/08
	Movie studio-based network distribution system and method	8037506	10/11/11
1000	Network user authentication system and method	8181262	5/15/12
	Multi-source bridge content distribution system and method	8191098	5/29/12
	Network security system and method	11625044	1/19/07
	Security monitoring system and method for network distribution of digital content	11680492	2/28/07

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Recorded at Reel/Frame 3642/0214:

<u>Description</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	File Date
VIEWRIGHT	78943599	8/2/06
VIDEOMARK	78705216	9/1/05
VERIMATRIX	76242991	4/19/01
VERIMATRIX	76977744	4/19/01

RECORDED: 09/23/2016